We would like to inform you of the amendments of the Tariff of Eurobank Bulgaria AD in force as of

26.02.2022, as follows:

e Tariff for individuals

In section IX. E-BANKING / MOBILE BANKING the following changes are made:

Transfers in BGN:

»  Within the Bank system:

° Between accounts of two customers

BGN 0.50

. Between accounts of one and the same customer

free of charge

=
o »  Interbank outgoing:
e via BISERA BGN 0.95
e via RINGS (obligatory for transfers above BGN 100 000) BGN 12
Mass payments - to/from multiple accounts * BGN 0.20 /per record/
Transfers in BGN:
»  Within the Bank system:
e  Between accounts of two customers BGN 0.50
e  Between accounts of one and the same customer free of charge
> » Interbank outgoing:
= . via BISERA BGN 0.95
e Instant Payment BLINK (up to BGN 30 000) BGN 2
e  via RINGS (obligatory for transfers above BGN 100 000) BGN 12
Mass payments - to/from multiple accounts * BGN 0.20 /per record/
In section VIII. E-BANKING / MOBILE BANKING the following changes are made:
e Tariff for corporate
Outgoing transfers in BGN:
2.1 ithin the Bank system:
»  Between accounts of two customers up to BGN 100 000- BGN 0.50

above BGN 100 000- BGN 0.80

»  Between accounts of two customers- multiple-transaction payment BGN 2
order to the state budget*

[ The fee is not collected in case of mass payment of salaries under Agreement for the transfer of salaries (for program Premia) and Contracts for payment of

salaries by way of mass payment via core banking system / Internet Banking.
o
© »  Between accounts of one and the same customer free of charge
2.2 |Interbank outgoing:
» via BISERA BGN 1.20
»  via RINGS (obligatory for transfers above BGN 100 000) BGN 12
»  multiple-transaction payment order to the state budget* BGN 4
»  via RINGS- multiple-transaction payment order to the state budget* BGN 20
Outgoing transfers in BGN:
2.1 |Within the Bank system:
»  Between accounts of two customers up to BGN 100 000- BGN 0.50
above BGN 100 000- BGN 0.80
»  Between accounts of two customers- multiple-transaction payment BGN 2
order to the state budget*
I The fee is not collected in case of mass payment of salaries under Agreement for the transfer of salaries (for program Premia) and Contracts for payment of
salaries by way of mass payment via core banking system / Internet Banking.
=
g »  Between accounts of one and the same customer free of charge

2.2 (Interbank outgoing:

»  via BISERA BGN 1.20
» Instant Payment BLINK (up to BGN 30 000) BGN 2
»  via RINGS (obligatory for transfers above BGN 100 000) BGN 12
»  multiple-transaction payment order to the state budget* BGN 4
»  via RINGS- multiple-transaction payment order to the state budget* BGN 20




